FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 484)	COF 07-1	6-2001	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇔ ▼ JUL 0 6 2001			▼ .	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission poor P	atents 1017	76959	1 original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Jean-Nicolas Guyomard	1-6-01		ress of rece	iving party(ies)
Christian Rose Christian Mahe				que noteur
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ed? DiYes OX No	Internal Addres	ss:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	·		•	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address	8, rue	Louis Lormand
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City La Vorr		untry Store: France ZIP: F78321
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ORY. La VEII.	iere .	Same: Flance ZIP: F70321
Execution Date: March 28, 2001		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached? D Yes A No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):			
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application	n, the execution date	of the applic	cation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/610,682				
	Additional numbers att	ached? O Yes OX No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Matthew W. Stavish, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized	to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Liniak Berenato</u> White	. Longacre &	8. Deposit accour	nt number:	•
6550 Rock Spring Drive, St	e. 240		50-0548	
City: Rethesda State: MD	ZIP: 20817	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 CP			····	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belithe original document. 	ief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and corre	ect and any	attached copy is a true copy of
Matthew W. Stavish, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Whath b. J.	9/10/707 Signature # 4/096		July 5, 2001 Date
Tota	I number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments,	and document	1229.001

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Assignment of Rights, Thie and Interest in Invention
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
[] United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
[] Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
[X] United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/610,682 Date of Execution: Date of Filing: July 7, 2000
[] United States Patent No(s).
[] Other (specify):
Title of the Invention: IMPROVED DEVICE FOR FIXING A MODULE ONTO A MOTOR VEHICLE SUPPORT Inventor(s) (Assignors)
Name(s) Address(es) 1. <u>Jean-Nicolas GUYOMARD 8, les Grandes Rues, F 27930 Le M</u> esnil Fuguet, France
2. Christian ROSE 2, rue de Linlithgow, F 78280 Guyancourt, France
3. Christian MAHE 16, rue du Taillis, F 78490 le Tremblay S/Mauldre, France
Name: Valeo Thermique Moteur
Address: 8, rue Louis Lormand, F 78321 La Verriere, France
Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) andlor patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"); And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee; Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee, And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.
03/26/01 Date Jean-Nicolas Guyomard Inventor Name: 28/03/01 Christian ROSE
Date Inventor Name:

[] Additional Inventors and Signatures are attached

PATENT REEL: 011962 FRAME: 0398

ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

03 26 01 Date	Christian Male Inventor Name:
Date	Inventor Name:
Date	Inventor Name:
Date	Inventor Name:
 Date	Inventor Name:
Date	Inventor Name:
Date	Inventor Name:
 Date	Inventor Name:

PATENT REEL: 011962 FRAME: 0399